### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Purchase Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		08/10/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regal-Beloit Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1345593	ENERGY SAVER		
Registration Number:	2189188	WASH DOWN DUTY		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith P. Gammill

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23571-320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith P. Gammill
Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/
Date:	09/26/2008 TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 15 source=s3100340#page1.tif source=s3100340#page2.tif source=s3100340#page3.tif source=s3100340#page4.tif source=s3100340#page5.tif source=s3100340#page6.tif source=s3100340#page7.tif source=s3100340#page8.tif source=s3100340#page9.tif source=s3100340#page10.tif source=s3100340#page11.tif source=s3100340#page12.tif source=s3100340#page13.tif source=s3100340#page14.tif source=s3100340#page15.tif

### **EXECUTION COPY**

### HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

dated as of August 10, 2004

between

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

and

**REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION** 

TRADEMARK

PAGES i – iii

REDACTED

This PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of August10, 2004, is made between GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("GE") and REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Acquiror").

## REDACTED

PAGES 2 – 17 REDACTED

# REDACTED

(d) <u>Section 3.12(d)</u> of the Disclosure Schedule sets forth a true and complete list, as appears in the records of all Business Patents, Business Trademarks and Other Trademarks which are owned by the Asset Sellers, the Affiliated Company and Business Subsidiary.

### REDACTED

18

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

PAGES 19 – 48 REDACTED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE and the Acquiror have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date first written above by their respective duly authorized officers.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: Playo S. Justin Name: Lloyd G. Trotter Tile; Senior Vice President

REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION

Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE and the Acquiror have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date first written above by their respective duly authorized officers.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

**REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION** 

Name: James L. Packard Title: Chairman and CEO

TRADEMARK

EXHIBITS A – G REDACTED

### **Amendment Version**

### HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

TO

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

dated as of August 10, 2004,

as amended on August 30, 2004

between

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

and

REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION

Sycamore Red Disclosure Schedule

TRADEMARK

PAGES 2 – 89 REDACTED

# SECTION 3.12(d) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY – LISTED ASSETS

# REDACTED

PAGES 91 – 105 REDACTED

## **REDACTED**

### Business Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Dog No
Energy \$aver	USA	December 4, 1980	288,430	July 2, 1985	Reg.No. 1,345,593
Wash Down Duty	USA	June 24, 1997	75-313,970	September 15, 1998	2,189,188

Other Trademarks

None.

Sycamore Red Disclosure Schedule

PAGES 107 – 160 REDACTED

**RECORDED: 09/26/2008**